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Member State WG/PT Organization SURNAME First Name E-mail
Australia S-100 Servicio de Hidrografia Naval CHOMIK Silvia schomik@hidro.gov.ar

Australia S-100 SANCHEZ Alvaro Alvaro.Sanchez@defence.gov.au

Australia S-100 ALIMCHANDANI Mahesh Mahesh.Alimchandani@amsa.gov.au

Australia S-100 PERRYMAN Lindsay Lindsay.perryman@amsa.gov.au

Australia S-100 Australian Maritime Safety Authority WITHERS Rick Ricky.Withers2@amsa.gov.au

Australia S-100 SHEPPARD Stuart stuart.shepard@amsa.gov.au

Australia S-100 MOELLER Julius Julius.Moeller@amsa.gov.au

Belgium S-100  Agency for Maritime and Coastal Services, Flemish Hydrography ROESBEKE Marc marc.roesbeke@mow.vlaanderen.be

Belgium S-100  Agency for Maritime and Coastal Services, Flemish Hydrography VANDAELE Kaatje kaatje.vandaele@mow.vlaanderen.be

Brazil S-100 Directorate of Hydrography and Navigation VIEIRA DE MORAIS Rafael  rafael.vieira@marinha.mil.br

Brazil S-100 FLORENTINO Christopher christopher@marinha.mil.br

Brazil S-100 DHN MILEZE Ana ana.mileze@marinha.mil.br

Brazil S-100 MEDEIROS Marcelo medeiros.carneiro@marinha.mil.br

Canada S-100 PATTERSON Lynn Lynn.Patterson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Canada S-100 LARRIVEE Julie julie.larrivee@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Canada S-100 Cavanagh CAVANAGH Gabriel Gabriel.Cavanagh@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Canada S-100 MONG Eivind eivind.mong@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Chile S-100 SHOA MARCHANT JAÑA Christian cmarchant@shoa.cl

China S-100 Maritime Safety Administration SUN Dongli sundongli@shmsa.gov.cn

China S-100 Maritime Safety Administration WU Jin 13825086995@139.com

China S-100 Maritime Safety Administration JIA Shujuan Lymkguo@163.com

China S-100 Maritime Safety Administration WU Lingzhi 3511431@qq.com

China S-100 Waterborne Transport Research Institute LUO Jianan luojianan@wti.ac.cn

China S-100 Wuhan University WAN Xiaoxia wan@whu.edu.cn

Denmark S-100 FOWLE Richard riafo@gst.dk

Denmark S-100 Danish Hydrographic Agency HAHESSY (VICE CHAIR) Elizabeth elihh@gst.dk

Denmark S-100 SØE CHRISTIANSEN  Jens jesoe@gst.dk

Egypt S-100 NADA Tamer tamernada72@gmail.com

Estonia S-100 KUZNETSOVA Dana dana.kuznetsova@transpordiamet.ee

Finland S-100 HOVI Mikko mikko.hovi@traficom.fi

France S-100 KERAMOAL Yann yann.keramoal@shom.fr

Germany S-100 SCHRÖDER-FÜRSTENBERG Jens Jens.Schroeder-Fuerstenberg@bsh.de

Germany S-100 BSH VETTER Jana Jana.Vetter@bsh.de

Germany S-100 Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency RITTERBUSCH Jochen Jochen.Ritterbusch@bsh.de

Germany S-100 ROHDE Daniel  Daniel.Rohde@bsh.de 

Germany S-100 MOUELLER Julius julius.moeller@uni-oldenburg.de

Germany S-100 NJABOU Athalie Athalie.Njabou@bsh.de

India S-100 National Hydrographic Office MAHATO Pankaj Kumar ia-inho@navy.gov.in

Indonesia S-100 QISTHI AMARONA Mohammad qisthi.amarona@gmail.com

Italy S-100 PALMA Valentino valentino_palma@marina.difesa.it

Italy S-100 INCARDONE Silvio silvio_incardone@marina.difesa.it

Japan S-100 JHOD HATTORI Tomonori iao@jhod.go.jp

Korea (Rep of) S-100 PARK Martin martin.park@korea.kr

Latvia S-100 DUKSIS Normunds normunds.duksis@lhd.lv

Netherlands S-100 MEURINK Arno aw.meurink@mindef.nl

New Zealand S-100 BOSSELMANN Verena VBosselmann-Borsos@linz.govt.nz

Norway S-100 Norwegian Hydrographic Service FØRE Odd Aage odd-aage.fore@kartverket.no

Portugal S-100 VINCENTE João dt.hi.chf@hidrografico.pt

Portugal S-100 SANCHEZ Paula paula.sanches@hidrografico.pt

Romania S-100 Romanian Maritime Hydrographic Directorate DUTU Lucian luci_dt@yahoo.com

Romania S-100 LUCACI Andrei Razvan andrei.lucaci@dhmfn.ro

Slovenia S-100  DEŽMAN KETE  Vesna  Vesna.Dezman@gis.si

Spain S-100  Instituto Hidrográfico de la Marina TERRÓN TEJERO José Antonio jtertej@fn.mde.es

Spain S-100  Instituto Hidrográfico de la Marina ORTEGA PEREZ Oscar oortper@oc.mde.es

Sweden S-100 HELL (VICE CHAIR) Benjamin benjamin.hell@sjofartsverket.se

Sweden S-100 PER-OLOF Seiron per-olof.seiron@sjofartsverket.se

Sweden S-100 ÖIÅS Hans Hans.Oias@Sjofartsverket.se

United Kingdom S-100 UKHO BOVEY Thomas thomas.bovey@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom S-100 UKHO GIBBONS Nick nick.gibbons@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom S-100 UKHO MELLOR Thomas thomas.mellor@UKHO.gov.uk

United Kingdom S-100 UKHO RICHARDSON Andrew andrew.richardson@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom S-100 UKHO CONTRERAS Alison Alison.Contreras@UKHO.gov.uk, IBTE@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom S-100  KLIMEK Marcy Marcy.Klimek@UKHO.gov.uk
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United Kingdom S-100 RICHARDSON ( S-101PT CHAIR) Tom thomas.richardson@ic-enc.org

USA S-100 NOAA POWELL (CHAIR) Julia julia.powell@noaa.gov

USA S-100 NOAA WINN Craig Craig.Winn@noaa.gov

USA S-100 NGA JOHNSON Stacy stacy.d.johnson@navy.mil

USA S-100 NGA DICKENS Kevin Kevin.S.Dickens@nga.mil

USA S-100 NIWC STAMENKOVICH Mikan miroslav.stamenkovich.civ@us.navy.mil

USA S-100 NIWC GRANT David david.m.grant22.civ@us.navy.mil

USA S-100 NIWC DONG Bang dong.bang@navy.mil

USA S-100 USCG LEWALD David Robert.D.Lewald@USCG.MIL

USA S-100 NOAA WILLIAMSON Synclaire synclaire.williamson@noaa.gov

USA S-100 NOAA WAGNER Karl Karl.Wagner@noaa.gov

USA S-100 NOAA CERVONE-RICHARDS Thomas thomas.cervone-richards@noaa.gov

Expert Contributor WG/PT Organization SURNAME First Name E-mail

Industry S-100 CARIS Teledyne ASTLE Hugh hugh.astle@caris.com

Industry S-100 Csmart DI LIETO Antonio ADiLieto@carnival.com

Industry S-100 ESRI DE PUYT Tom tdepuyt@esri.com; tdepuyt@gmail.com

NGIO S-100 Furuno PEIPONEN Hannu hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi

Industry S-100 Furuno TISSARI Petri petri.tissari@furuno.fi

Industry S-100 Havelsan YILDIRIM Taylan Ozgur toyildirim@havelsan.com.tr

Industry S-100 Garmin Italy Technologies  GALLI Carlo Alberto carloalberto.galli@garmin.com

RENCs S-100 IC-ENC MARKS Su Su.Marks@ic-enc.org

NGIO S-100 IEHG LADUE Denise Denise.R.LaDue@usace.army.mil

Industry S-100 IIC KUWALEK Edward edward.kuwalek@iictechnologies.com

Industry S-100 IIC PRITCHARD Jonathan jonathan.pritchard@iictechnologies.com

Industry S-100 i4insight FJELLANGER Inga Inga.Fjellanger@i4-insight.com

Others S-100 KRISO OH Sewoong osw@kriso.re.kr

Others S-100 KRISO CHOI Hyunsoo troychoi@kriso.re.kr

Others S-100 KRISO KANG Dongwoo dwkang@kriso.re.kr

Others S-100 National Taiwan Ocean University CHANG Shwu-Jing sjchang@email.ntou.edu.tw

Industry S-100 Nautical demensions HIPPMANN Frank frank@nauticaldimensions.com

Industry S-100 Navico D’AQUINO David David.DAquino@navico.com

Industry S-100 Navtor SAESTAD Bjorn Kristian bjorn.saestad@navtor.com

Industry S-100 Navtor VARTDAL Jarl Gaute jarl.vartdal@navtor.com

Industry S-100 Navtor ELGAR Paul paul.elgar@navtor.com

Industry S-100 Nippon Sogo NAKAYAMA Tomoya t-nakayama@nssys.co.jp

Industry S-100 OMC International RHEE (S-129PT CHAIR) Jason j.rhee@omcinternational.com

Industry S-100 OMC International HENS Chris c.hens@omcinternational.com

Industry S-100 Portolan Sciences MALYANKAR Raphael raphaelm@portolansciences.com

RENCs S-100 Primar SKJAEVELAND Svein svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no

RENCs S-100 Primar RANKA Mikus data@ecc.no

Industry S-100 SevenCs BOTHIEN Holger holger.bothien@sevencs.com

Industry S-100 SevenCs MOGGERT-KÄGELER Friedhelm mo@sevencs.com

Industry S-100 SperryMarine COOKE Simon Simon.Cooke@sperrymarine.com

Industry S-100 Trelleborg PAULSON Jakob jakob.poulsen@trelleborg.com

Others S-100 UNH SULLIVAN Briana briana@ccom.unh.edu

Industry S-100 WR Systems CLOSE Mathew mclose@wrsystems.com

Industry S-100 WR Systems WEAVER Edward eweaver@wrsystems.com

IHO Sec WG/PT Organization SURNAME First Name E-mail

IHO S-100 IHO NYBERG John john.nyberg@iho.int

IHO S-100 IHO BAEK (SECRETARY) Yong yong.baek@iho.int

IHO S-100 IHO WOOTTON Jeff jeff.wootton@iho.int


